BUILT BY CRAFTSMEN. TESTED BY TIME ®.
SERIES: FC & IL FORNO CLASSICO
DESIGN & INSTALLATION GUIDE
IL FORNO CLASSICO OVEN DESIGN & INSTALLATION GUIDE
FC-516, FC-616 AND FC-816 IL FORNO CLASSICO OVENS
BAKERS PRIDE OVEN COMPANY, LLC.
1307 N. Watters Rd., Suite 180
Allen, TX 75013
Bakers Pride Oven Company, LLC is a wholly owned subsidiary of Standex International Corporation.
Phone: 800.527.2100  |  Fax: 914.576.0605  |  www.bakerspride.com
P/N FCIG  06/17
IL FORNO CLASSICO OVEN DESIGN & INSTALLATION GUIDE
TABLE OF CONTENTS
1
SPECIFICATION / ORDER GUIDE CHECK LIST 2
SPECIFICATION SHEETS 3
SINGLE OVENS 3
DOUBLE OVENS 5
GETTING STARTED 7
PLAIN ‘AS IS’ 11
DECORATIVE-TRIM INSTALLATION GUIDELINES 11
“DSP” STYLE INSTALLATION GUIDELINES 12
TRADITIONAL INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 13
GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS (BUILDING A FACADE) 13
VENTILATION OF AN ARCHITECTURALLY ENCLOSED
GAS FIRED OVEN 14
VENTILATION, AIR SUPPLY & FIRE PROTECTION 16
SINGLE UNIT WITH FRONT MOUNTED CONTROLS 20
SINGLE UNIT WITH SIDE MOUNTED CONTROLS 22
DOUBLE UNIT WITH FRONT MOUNTED CONTROLS 24
DOUBLE UNIT WITH SIDE MOUNTED CONTROLS 26
RECOMMENDED REAR CLEARANCES  ALL MODELS 28
FC-616 Stacked on Y-600 (DSP Style With Skirts)
Removable Flue Cover
Push-Pull Rod Knobs
Side Access Covers
Il Forno Bake Chamber
Lintel Plate/Plate Shelf
Push-Pull Rod Knobs
Hinged Control Panel Doors
Side Skirt
Upper Combustion
Chamber Door
Lower Oven
Bake Chamber Door
Lower Combustion
Chamber Door
Front Skirt
IL FORNO CLASSICO OVEN DESIGN & INSTALLATION GUIDE
2
SPECIFICATION/ORDER GUIDE CHECK LIST
Date:
Dealer Name:
Project Name:
P.  O. Number:
Signature
MODEL   (Choose One)
  FC-516 Single
  FC-616 Single
  FC-816 Single
  FC-516/D-125 Double
  FC-516/DS-805 Double
  FC-616/Y-600 Double
  FC-816/Y-800 Double
How do you intend to finish/build-in your oven(s)?   (Choose One)
  As Is / Decorative Exterior Trim - casters included
  DSP Style - Apply tile/stone directly on to oven(s) - skirts included
  Traditional - Building a facade/enclosure - casters included
Il Forno
Casters (Set of 4)
Not suitable for DSP style finish with skirts
  Yes
  No
Lintel Plate/Plate Shelf (Choose One)
Provided by customer to cover with tile, stone, etc.
(1” lower than cook/bake surface)
Covered by factory in stainless steel ready to use
(same height as cook/bake surface)
Removable Flue Cover (Choose One)
  Black Powder Coated
  Stainless Steel
Bake Chamber Door (Choose One)
  Black Powder Coated
  Stainless Steel
Automatic Oven Starter
(Optional)
Allows operator to establish
automatic oven start & stop times
  Yes
  No
Casters (Set of 4)
Not suitable for
DSP style finish
with skirts
  Yes
  No
Hinged Control Panel Door
(Choose One)
  Front Mounted
  Side Mounted
Hinged Control Panel Door
(Choose One)
  Black Powder Coated
  Stainless Steel
Lower Combustion Chamber Door
(Choose One)
  Black Powder Coated
  Stainless Steel
Electric Type (Choose One)
  115 volts AC
  240 volts AC
Gas Type (Choose One)
  Natural Gas
  L.P. Gas
Automatic Oven Starter (Optional)
Allows operator to establish